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National Institute of Environmental Health Sciences (NIEHS)
Rodbell Conference Center, Rall Buidling
111 T.W. Alexander Drive
Research Triangle Park, North Carolina

8:00 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

8:45 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

1:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

Registration (NIEHS Lobby)

Welcome and Introductions — Dr. Mike Waalkes, NIH/NCI,
Panel Chair

Overview of the NTP and Nomination of Hexavalent Chromium —
Dr. Christopher Portier, NIEHS

Overview of Literature on Chromium and Charge to Panel —
Dr. John Bucher, NIEHS

Data from Studies Conducted and 2-Year Protocols
o Tissue Chromium Accumulation— Mr. Brad Collins, NIEHS
o 13-week Toxicity Studies — Dr. Kamal Abdo, NIEHS
o Histopathology — Dr. Ronald Herbert, NIEHS
o Clinical Pathology — Dr. Gregory Travlos, NIEHS
o Proposed 2-year Study Design — Dr. John Bucher

BREAK

Presentation of Public Comments
o Oral Comments

o OxyChem

o ExPonent
o Written Comments

o PETA

LUNCH
Presentations of Remarks by Ad Hoc Scientific Experts
General Discussion

Adjourn
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Roster of Ad Hoc Expert Scientists

Dr. Robert A. Howd
Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment

California Environmental Protection Agency

Dr. Jerrold A. Last
Toxic Substances Program
University of California at Davis

Dr. Ernest E. McConnell
ToxPath, Inc.

Dr. Steven R. Patierno
Department of Pharmacology
The George Washington University Medical Center

Dr. Katherine S. Squibb
University of Maryland at Baltimore

Dr. Michael P. Waalkes
National Institutes of Health
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