

Agenda & Staff Presentations

Design Review Hexavalent Chromium

July 24, 2002

Updated: July 29, 2002

National Institute of Environmental Health Sciences (NIEHS) Rodbell Conference Center, Rall Buidling 111 T.W. Alexander Drive Research Triangle Park, North Carolina

8:00 a.m.	Registration (NIEHS Lobby)
8:30 a.m.	Welcome and Introductions – Dr. Mike Waalkes, NIH/NCI, Panel Chair
8:45 a.m.	Overview of the NTP and Nomination of Hexavalent Chromium – Dr. Christopher Portier, NIEHS
	Overview of Literature on Chromium and Charge to Panel – Dr. John Bucher, NIEHS
9:30 a.m.	 Data from Studies Conducted and 2-Year Protocols Tissue Chromium Accumulation– Mr. Brad Collins, NIEHS 13-week Toxicity Studies – Dr. Kamal Abdo, NIEHS Histopathology – Dr. Ronald Herbert, NIEHS Clinical Pathology – Dr. Gregory Travlos, NIEHS Proposed 2-year Study Design – Dr. John Bucher
10:30 a.m.	BREAK
11:00 a.m.	Presentation of Public Comments Oral Comments OxyChem ExPonent Written Comments PETA
11:30 a.m.	LUNCH
1:00 p.m.	Presentations of Remarks by Ad Hoc Scientific Experts
3:00 p.m.	General Discussion
3:30 p.m.	Adjourn



Hexavalent Chromium Public Meeting

Roster of Ad Hoc Expert Scientists

Dr. Robert A. Howd

Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment California Environmental Protection Agency

Dr. Jerrold A. Last

Toxic Substances Program University of California at Davis

Dr. Ernest E. McConnell

ToxPath, Inc.

Dr. Steven R. Patierno

Department of Pharmacology
The George Washington University Medical Center

Dr. Katherine S. Squibb

University of Maryland at Baltimore

Dr. Michael P. Waalkes

National Institutes of Health